

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 19-0255

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Information and General Services

On agenda: 4/9/2019

Title: Resolution approving a Letter Agreement between the County of Nevada and the Nevada Irrigation

District (NID) for Applicant Constructed Private Fire Service at the Nevada County Operations Center located at 12350 La Barr Meadows Road, Grass Valley, for an estimated labor and materials cost of \$5,000 that includes a non-refundable deposit of \$2,000 for NID plan inspection services prior to construction, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Letter Agreement, delegating authority to the Purchasing Agent to execute all additional documents related to this contract, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2018/19 Capital Projects

budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required) (Facilities)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), County Building Program (48), Special Districts (37)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 19-137 Letter Agreement with Nevada Irrigation District, 2. Staff Report Memo Utilities, 3.

Resolution - Utilities.pdf, 4. Form 8-D Letter of Agreement PFS Revised by Legal 3-18-19

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/9/2019	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution approving a Letter Agreement between the County of Nevada and the Nevada Irrigation District (NID) for Applicant Constructed Private Fire Service at the Nevada County Operations Center located at 12350 La Barr Meadows Road, Grass Valley, for an estimated labor and materials cost of \$5,000 that includes a non-refundable deposit of \$2,000 for NID plan inspection services prior to construction, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Letter Agreement, delegating authority to the Purchasing Agent to execute all additional documents related to this contract, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2018/19 Capital Projects budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required) (Facilities)